Come by the Nursery Sunday
morning to welcome
Kayla Mroch,
our new Nursery Worker.

INVITE A FRIEND

Sunday, September 18 is “Invite A Friend” to church
day. Think of that person you haven’t seen here in a
while; reach out and send a personal invitation to come
back to church. Think of a neighbor, co worker, or
friend who doesn’t worship anywhere and invite them
to come to church Sunday. One small gesture can
change a life.  Holy Trinity has so much to offer;
liturgical worship, weekly communion, Sunday School
for the kids, mission work in our community, social &
craft fellowships, a place for everyone.

MINISTRY WORKER LUNCHEON

All Ministry workers and ALL INTERESTED are invited to
attend a Ministry Luncheon Sunday, September 25 at
11:30 a.m. Father Cliff will be training and updating
ministry workers. If you are looking for a great way to
serve our Lord and our Parish this is for you!

NEW SUNDAY SCHOOL

Sunday School has kicked off to a great start. If you
haven’t heard, we are offering Sunday School for all age
children. The Bible tells us in Proverbs 22:6 if we raise
our children the way he should go and when he gets old
he will not depart from it. We hope to see you soon.

PUMPKIN PEP RALLY

Sunday, October 2 we will have One Service at
10:00 a.m. with a Pep Rally and Lunch to follow. We
would like everyone to come be a part of the team this
year to make our Pumpkin Patch a success. Be
thinking of who you want on your team, how many
T-shirts your family needs, how you will decorate your
pumpkin for the contest, and what days you can
volunteer. The pumpkins are on order and the fun is
soon to begin.

BOOK STUDY RESUMES

Tuesday, September 6 at 6:00 p.m. Father Cliff will
resume “A Generous Community” Chapter 6.

SIT N SEW

Saturday, September 17 is when the stitching
begins... 8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m. Bring a project and
something to share for lunch and enjoy a good day.

HTB

Men join us Wednesday, September 21 at 6:00 p.m.
We will be preparing for the Pumpkin Patch and
sharing a great dinner.

MISSION WORK DAY

EVERY GIRL. EVERYWHERE. PERIOD. DAYS FOR GIRLS
October 1 from 8:00a.m.-5:00 p.m. “Days for Girls” is a
ministry that supplies girls in poverty countries with
washable sanitary supplies. We will be assembling
drawstring totes and filling them with reusable sanitary
supplies for less fortunate girls around the world.
Come lend a helping hand, bring a sewing machine if
you have one, bring your scrap material, and enjoy a
day of service and fellowship.



SEPTMEBER CALENDAR

5 Office Closed due to Labor Day
6 6:00 p.m. “A Generous Community” Book Study
8 12:30 p.m. DOK
11 9:15a.m. Vestry
13 6:00 p.m. “A Generous Community” Book Study
17 9a.m.-4 p.m. Sit N Sew
18 Invite a Friend to Church Day
20 6:00 p.m. “A Generous Community” Book Study
21 6:00 p.m. HTB
25 11:30 a.m. Ministry Worker Luncheon & Meeting
27 6:00 p.m. “A Generous Community” Book Study

MEMORIAL GIFTS

For Debbie Leighton
Curtis & Wilma Gaugh
For Burk ‘Mac” McGreevy
Norman & Betty Helms

BIRTHDAYS
9/1
9/3
9/4
9/4
9/5
9/5
9/6
9/7
9/7
9/8
9/8
9/9
9/12
9/12
9/16
9/17

Tyanna Herford
Sherry Healey
Sandy Powell

Dan Kroesch

Amy Elizabeth Smith
Jace Melancon
Sheldon Lee lll
Harley Guarnere
Corbin Smith
Todd Luke

Pam Macon
Scotty Bourque
Juanita Dear

Ann Guillot

Becky Henderson
Sharon Boothman

SAVE THE DATE

October 9
11:30 a.m.
Safeguarding God’s Children
Training for all Workers,
Teachers, and Volunteers

9/18
9/18
9/18
9/19
9/22
9/22
9/23
9/23
9/24
9/24
9/24
9/26
9/27
9/29
9/30

holy@
trin

the Episcopal Parish
in mid & south County
2425 Nall Street

Port Neches, TX

Rodney Powell
Lois Smith
Randy Wofford
Nancy Gleason
Clay Woodson
Ricky Hill

Bill Worsham
Pat Gallagher
Johnnie Vercher
Gary Henderson
Chuck Sherwood
Rand Holtham
Jaclyn Getschel
Debra Hayes
Mike Propps

SYMPATHY

Father Jack Leighton in the loss of his wife,
Debbie Leighton

Micheal McGreevy in the loss of his father,
Burk “Mac” McGreevy

Sharon Duke in the loss of her brother,
William Darrell Duke

ADDRESS CHANGE

Ed Kasper
6110 Sulfur Spring Drive
Killeen, TX 76542

DeEtte Eccles
315 32nd St
Nederland, TX 77627

ANNIVERSARIES

9/4 Terry & Sabrina Killingsworth
9/6 Bobby & Lisa Martin Jr

9/7 Bobby & Julie Alford

9/14 Mike & Sherri Propps

9/16 Pat & Chuck Sherwood

9/27 Steve & Cheryl Biehle

Phone: 254-289-6361

Regular Schedule
SUNDAY WORSHIP
Holy Eucharist (no music) 8:15 a.m.
Holy Eucharist (with music) 10:30 a.m.
WEDNESDAY WORSHIP
Holy Eucharist &
Healing Service (in Church)12:00 p.m.



