



Quicksheet for the month of SEPTEMBER 2016

NEW NURSERY WORKER



Come by the Nursery Sunday morning to welcome **Kayla Mroch**, our new Nursery Worker.

INVITE A FRIEND

Sunday, September 18 is "Invite A Friend" to church day. Think of that person you haven't seen here in a while; reach out and send a personal invitation to come back to church. Think of a neighbor, co worker, or friend who doesn't worship anywhere and invite them to come to church Sunday. One small gesture can change a life. Holy Trinity has so much to offer; liturgical worship, weekly communion, Sunday School for the kids, mission work in our community, social & craft fellowships, a place for everyone.

MINISTRY WORKER LUNCHEON

All Ministry workers and ALL INTERESTED are invited to attend a Ministry Luncheon Sunday, September 25 at 11:30 a.m. Father Cliff will be training and updating ministry workers. If you are looking for a great way to serve our Lord and our Parish this is for you!

NEW SUNDAY SCHOOL

Sunday School has kicked off to a great start. If you haven't heard, we are offering Sunday School for all age children. The Bible tells us in Proverbs 22:6 if we raise our children the way he should go and when he gets old he will not depart from it. We hope to see you soon.

PUMPKIN PEP RALLY

Sunday, October 2 we will have **One Service** at 10:00 a.m. with a Pep Rally and Lunch to follow. We would like everyone to come be a part of the team this year to make our Pumpkin Patch a success. Be thinking of who you want on your team, how many T-shirts your family needs, how you will decorate your pumpkin for the contest, and what days you can volunteer. The pumpkins are on order and the fun is soon to begin.

BOOK STUDY RESUMES

Tuesday, September 6 at 6:00 p.m. Father Cliff will resume "A Generous Community" Chapter 6.

SIT N SEW

Saturday, September 17 is when the stitching begins... 8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m. Bring a project and something to share for lunch and enjoy a good day.

HTB

Men join us Wednesday, September 21 at 6:00 p.m. We will be preparing for the Pumpkin Patch and sharing a great dinner.

MISSION WORK DAY

EVERY GIRL. EVERYWHERE. PERIOD. DAYS FOR GIRLS

October 1 from 8:00a.m.-5:00 p.m. "Days for Girls" is a ministry that supplies girls in poverty countries with washable sanitary supplies. We will be assembling drawstring totes and filling them with reusable sanitary supplies for less fortunate girls around the world. Come lend a helping hand, bring a sewing machine if you have one, bring your scrap material, and enjoy a day of service and fellowship.

SEPTMEBER CALENDAR

5		Office Closed due to Labor Day
6	6:00 p.m.	"A Generous Community" Book Study
8	12:30 p.m.	DOK
11	9:15 a.m.	Vestry
13	6:00 p.m.	"A Generous Community" Book Study
17	9 a.m.-4 p.m.	Sit N Sew
18		Invite a Friend to Church Day
20	6:00 p.m.	"A Generous Community" Book Study
21	6:00 p.m.	HTB
25	11:30 a.m.	Ministry Worker Luncheon & Meeting
27	6:00 p.m.	"A Generous Community" Book Study

MEMORIAL GIFTS

For Debbie Leighton
Curtis & Wilma Gaugh
For Burk 'Mac' McGreevy
Norman & Betty Helms

BIRTHDAYS

9/1	Tyanna Herford	9/18	Rodney Powell
9/3	Sherry Healey	9/18	Lois Smith
9/4	Sandy Powell	9/18	Randy Wofford
9/4	Dan Kroesch	9/19	Nancy Gleason
9/5	Amy Elizabeth Smith	9/22	Clay Woodson
9/5	Jace Melancon	9/22	Ricky Hill
9/6	Sheldon Lee III	9/23	Bill Worsham
9/7	Harley Guarnerie	9/23	Pat Gallagher
9/7	Corbin Smith	9/24	Johnnie Vercher
9/8	Todd Luke	9/24	Gary Henderson
9/8	Pam Macon	9/24	Chuck Sherwood
9/9	Scotty Bourque	9/26	Rand Holtham
9/12	Juanita Dear	9/27	Jaclyn Getschel
9/12	Ann Guillot	9/29	Debra Hayes
9/16	Becky Henderson	9/30	Mike Propps
9/17	Sharon Boothman		

SAVE THE DATE

October 9

11:30 a.m.

Safeguarding God's Children Training for all Workers, Teachers, and Volunteers



SYMPATHY

Father Jack Leighton in the loss of his wife,
Debbie Leighton
Micheal McGreevy in the loss of his father,
Burk "Mac" McGreevy
Sharon Duke in the loss of her brother,
William Darrell Duke

ADDRESS CHANGE

Ed Kasper
6110 Sulfur Spring Drive
Killeen, TX 76542 Phone: 254-289-6361

DeEtte Eccles
315 32nd St
Nederland, TX 77627

ANNIVERSARIES

- 9/4 Terry & Sabrina Killingsworth
- 9/6 Bobby & Lisa Martin Jr
- 9/7 Bobby & Julie Alford
- 9/14 Mike & Sherri Propps
- 9/16 Pat & Chuck Sherwood
- 9/27 Steve & Cheryl Biehle

Regular Schedule

REGULAR SERVICES

SUNDAY WORSHIP

Holy Eucharist (no music) 8:15 a.m.

Holy Eucharist (with music) 10:30 a.m.

WEDNESDAY WORSHIP

Holy Eucharist &

Healing Service (in Church) 12:00 p.m.